2026 Small County Volunteer Fire Department Award by County

Fire Department Information by County

Adams
Manchester Fire Department
Peebles Fire Department
Winchester Community Fire District

Ashland
Mifflin Community Volunteer Fire Department
Ruggles-Troy Volunteer Fire Department
Sullivan Volunteer Fire Department

Athens
Ames-Bern-Amesville VFD
Chauncey Dover Volunteer Fire Department
Glouster Fire Department
Jacksonville Volunteer Fire Department
Richland Area Fire
Rome Township Volunteer Fire Department
The Plains Volunteer Fire Department
Waterloo Township Volunteer Fire Department
York Twp VFD

Auglaize
New Knoxville-Washington Twp. Fire
Buckland Volunteer Fire Department
Cridersville Fire Department
Minster-Jackson Township Fire Department
Uniopolis Volunteer Fire Department
Wayne Township Fire & Rescue

Belmont
Barnesville Vol. Fire Deptment
Bethesda Fire Department

Total Amount Awarded

P PP PP PP PR PP PP PR PP R PR P RP PP RA

149,034.58
49,992.60
50,000.00
49,041.98
81,409.00
50,000.00
13,102.00
18,307.00

428,987.64
49,900.44
49,954.20
50,000.00
38,000.00
50,000.00
43,038.00
49,995.00
50,000.00
48,100.00

259,417.45
50,000.00
41,958.97
49,999.71
45,484.00
49,840.77
22,134.00

275,237.89
47,352.09
47,745.80



Bridgeport Volunteer Fire Department
Brookside Volunteer Fire Department
Martins Ferry Fire Department
Somerton Volunteer Fire Department
Wolfhurst Central Volunteer Fire Department
Brown
Fayetteville Fire Department Inc.
Hamersville Fire Department
Russellville Fire and EMS
Champaign
Adams Township Rosewood fire
Christiansburg Fire Company
JSP Joint Fire District
Mechanicsburg Fire Department
Coshocton
Jackson Township Fire Department
Walhonding Valley Fire District
Crawford
Holmes Township Volunteer Fire Department
Liberty Township VFD
Tiro-Auburn VFD
Whetstone Township Fire Department
Darke
Ansonia Volunteer Fire Department
Gettysburg Rural Fire Dept., Inc.
New Madison Community Fire Company Inc.
North Star Community Fire Co.

Osgood Community Volunteer Fire Department

Union City Fire & Rescue
Defiance
Farmer Township Volunteer Fire Department

PP P PP PP PP PP RPN R PP PP PR P PP RGP PN PR P

49,965.00
48,997.00
10,500.00
23,500.00
47,178.00
147,090.04
50,000.00
50,000.00
47,090.04
169,312.96
50,000.00
44,121.96
47,292.00
27,899.00
94,554.23
48,910.00
45,644.23
162,104.00
50,000.00
43,166.00
48,963.00
19,975.00
243,788.99
48,070.00
47,252.04
21,500.00
49,991.00
26,985.95
49,990.00
153,259.46
50,000.00



Jewell Fire Department
Ney Washington Twp Fire Dept
Sherwood Village Fire Department
Fayette
BPM Joint Fire District
Concord - Greene Townships Volunteer Fire Department
Gallia
Centerville Volunteer Fire Department
District 2 Joint Volunteer Fire Department
Gallipolis Volunteer Fire Department
Harrison Township Vol Fire Dept
Rio Grande Fire
Springfield Township Fire Department
Vinton Volunteer Fire Department
Guernsey
Lore City Volunteer Fire Department
Old Washington Volunteer Fire Department
Quaker City Volunteer Fire Department
Hardin
Forest Volunteer Fire Department
Roundhead Volunteer Fire
Southeast Hardin Northwest Union Joint Fire District
Harrison
Bowerston Volunteer Fire Department
Freeport Community Volunteer Fire Department
Harrisville Volunteer Fire Company
Scio Volunteer Fire Department
Henry
Damascus Twp Volunteer Fire Department
Hamler/Marion Twp. Volunteer Fire Department
Liberty-Washington Township Fire Department

P P PP P PP PP PR PP PN R PP PP P PR R P A RGP P PP

47,340.00
28,134.46
27,785.00
96,966.00
46,966.00
50,000.00
293,957.78
35,000.00
50,000.00
21,515.00
42,061.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
45,381.78
121,563.43
49,637.43
21,926.00
50,000.00
109,464.55
50,000.00
9,467.55
49,997.00
142,806.20
48,477.00
26,000.00
18,329.20
50,000.00
134,537.55
19,550.00
31,920.00
15,575.00



Monroe Township volunteer Fire Department
Pleasant Township Volunteer Fire Department
Highland
Highland County North Joint Fire and Ambulance District
Lynchburg Area Joint Fire and Ambulance District
Hocking
Laurelville Volunteer Fire Department
Murray city fire Department
Starr Township Volunteer Fire Department
Holmes
East Holmes Fire & EMS
Huron
Fairfield Volunteer Fire Department
New London Volunteer Fire Department
Townsend Township Fire Department
Jackson
Coalton Volunteer Fire Department
Jackson Fire Department
Liberty Township Volunteer Fire Department & Rescue Unit Inc
Madison-Jefferson Joint Fire District
Scioto Township Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department inc.
Jefferson
Belvedere Volunteer Fire Dept
Bergholz Fire Company
Brilliant Volunteer Fire Department Inc.
East Springfield Volunteer Fire Deaprtment
Irondale Volunteer Fire Department
Knox
Monroe Township Fire Department
Lawrence
Chesapeake Union Township Volunteer Fire Department

PP PP P PP PR P PP RPN P PP RP PP PP RPN P PP

47,524.00
19,968.55
88,259.12
49,803.12
38,456.00
149,486.32
50,000.00
49,880.65
49,605.67
15,210.00
15,210.00
121,533.29
37,135.10
40,064.19
44,334.00
194,783.56
41,099.00
49,945.00
49,444.72
50,000.00
4,294.84
214,067.72
50,000.00
48,500.00
15,567.72
50,000.00
50,000.00
49,876.87
49,876.87
197,071.45
50,000.00



Fayette Township Fire Department

Proctorville Community Vol. Fire Dept.

Windsor Volunteer Fire Department
Logan

DeGraff Fire Department

Huntsville Volunteer Fire Department

Lakeview Volunteer Fire Department

West Liberty Fire Department
Madison

Range Township Fire Department
Marion

Salt Rock Township Fire Department
Meigs

Columbia Township Volunteer Fire Department

Middleport Fire Department

Olive TWP Volunteer Fire Department

Pomeroy Volunteer Fire Department

Racine Fire Department

Rutland Volunteer Fire Department

Scipio Township Volunteer Fire Department

Syracuse Volunteer Fire Department
Mercer

Chickasaw Community Mutual Fire Company

Coldwater Fire Department

Mendon Union Fire Department

Rockford Community Fire Department
Monroe

Sardis Volunteer Fire Department
Morgan

Chesterhill Volunteer Fire Department

Stockport Volunteer Fire Department

P PP PP PP PR P PP RPN P R R P PN AP PR R RGP P PP

50,000.00
47,135.00
49,936.45
193,221.44
49,458.00
49,991.00
50,000.00
43,772.44
33,477.00
33,477.00
28,092.00
28,092.00
385,808.32
46,512.70
49,770.00
48,918.62
40,957.80
50,000.00
49,736.20
50,000.00
49,913.00
164,451.00
50,000.00
33,650.00
42,671.00
38,130.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
64,469.30
14,469.30
50,000.00



Morrow
Cardington Fire Department
Perry Congress Joint Fire District
Noble
Belle Valley Volunteer Fire Department
Caldwell Volunteer Fire Company
Ottawa
Carroll Township EMS and Fire service inc
Catawba Island Volunteer Fire Department
Middle Bass Island Fire Department
Put-in-Bay Volunteer Fire Department
Paulding
Grover Hill Volunteer Fire Department
Paulding Fire Department
Scott Fire & EMS
Perry
Corning Fire Department
Crooksville Fire Department
Hopewell Township Fire Department
New Lexington Fire Department
Roseville Volunteer Fire Department
Shawnee Volunteer Fire Department
Somerset-Reading Township Volunteer Fire Department
Pickaway
Saltcreek Tarlton Volunteer Fire Department
Pike
Benton Township Fire Department
Camp Creek Volunteer Fire Department
Pebble Twp. Vol. Fire Dept.
Piketon Seal Township Volunteer Fire Department
Waverly Fire Department

P P P D PP AP P PP PP NP R RP PR PR RO R RN P RP

83,715.00
38,880.00
44,835.00
99,933.35
50,000.00
49,933.35
173,618.00
50,000.00
46,000.00
31,618.00
46,000.00
133,429.43
50,000.00
33,429.43
50,000.00
264,160.61
17,021.00
45,000.00
38,750.00
48,720.00
45,500.00
23,364.61
45,805.00
49,991.00
49,991.00
213,833.42
48,761.27
50,000.00
50,000.00
15,342.15
49,730.00



Preble
Gasper Township Fire & EMS
Shawnee Fire District
Putnam

Columbus Grove/Pleasant Township Joint Fire District

Continental Volunteer Fire Department
Fort Jennings Volunteer Fire Department
Glandorf Volunteer Fire Department
Kalida Volunteer Fire Department
Leipsic Fire Department
Miller City Volunteer Fire Department
Ottawa Volunteer Fire Department
Ottoville Volunteer Fire Dept
Sandusky
Clyde Fire Department
Lindsey Volunteer Fire Department
Sandusky Township Fire Department
Seneca
Bascom Joint Fire District
Green Springs Fire Department
Kansas Community Volunteer Fire Department Inc
NBS Joint Fire District
Scipio-Republic Fire Department
Shelby
Botkins Fire Department
Kettlersville-Van Buren Township Fire Department
Port Jefferson Community Fire Company
Russia Community Fire Company
Van Wert
Convoy Fire and EMS
Middle Point Fire Department

P PP P PP RN P PP PR NP RP PP PP PP PR RN P RSP

98,294.00
50,000.00
48,294.00
420,105.22
49,918.20
49,598.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
49,854.00
30,819.08
50,000.00
45,600.00
44,315.94
96,994.06
36,294.94
49,551.12
11,148.00
200,870.50
47,020.50
50,000.00
22,000.00
50,000.00
31,850.00
169,131.00
50,000.00
19,540.00
49,600.00
49,991.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00



Vinton
Hamden Volunteer Fire Department
Harrison Twp Vol Fire & Rescue Dept
McArthur Volunteer Fire Department
Zaleski Volunteer Fire Department
Washington
Dunham Township Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
L-A Volunteer Jt. Fire District
Little Hocking Volunteer Fire Department
Little Muskingum Volunteer Fire Department
Reno Volunteer Fire Department
Warren Township Volunteer Fire Department
Watertown Volunteer Fire Department
Williams
Alvordton Millcreek Township Fire Department
Florence Township Fire Department (Williams County)
Madison Township Kunkle Fire Department
Northwest Fire & Rescue
Pioneer Fire Department
Springfield Township Stryker Fire Department
Wyandot
Care Fire & Rescue
Mohawk Fire and Rescue District
Pitt Township Volunteer Fire Department
Wyandot East Fire District
Grand Total

P PR P P PP P PP PRNP PP PP PR AR PP PP ARA

191,388.25
42,200.71
49,711.54
50,000.00
49,476.00

282,582.03
50,000.00
49,906.60
49,813.43

4,699.00
49,396.00
28,767.00
50,000.00

228,210.03
19,641.76
49,995.00
30,000.00
36,408.27
50,000.00
42,165.00

178,405.00
28,700.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
49,705.00

7,997,960.04



