

2026 Small County Volunteer Fire Department Award by County

Fire Department Information by County	Total Amount Awarded	
Adams	\$	149,034.58
Manchester Fire Department	\$	49,992.60
Peebles Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Winchester Community Fire District	\$	49,041.98
Ashland	\$	81,409.00
Mifflin Community Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Ruggles-Troy Volunteer Fire Department	\$	13,102.00
Sullivan Volunteer Fire Department	\$	18,307.00
Athens	\$	428,987.64
Ames-Bern-Amesville VFD	\$	49,900.44
Chauncey Dover Volunteer Fire Department	\$	49,954.20
Glouster Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Jacksonville Volunteer Fire Department	\$	38,000.00
Richland Area Fire	\$	50,000.00
Rome Township Volunteer Fire Department	\$	43,038.00
The Plains Volunteer Fire Department	\$	49,995.00
Waterloo Township Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
York Twp VFD	\$	48,100.00
Auglaize	\$	259,417.45
New Knoxville-Washington Twp. Fire	\$	50,000.00
Buckland Volunteer Fire Department	\$	41,958.97
Cridersville Fire Department	\$	49,999.71
Minster-Jackson Township Fire Department	\$	45,484.00
Uniopolis Volunteer Fire Department	\$	49,840.77
Wayne Township Fire & Rescue	\$	22,134.00
Belmont	\$	275,237.89
Barnesville Vol. Fire Deptment	\$	47,352.09
Bethesda Fire Department	\$	47,745.80

Bridgeport Volunteer Fire Department	\$	49,965.00
Brookside Volunteer Fire Department	\$	48,997.00
Martins Ferry Fire Department	\$	10,500.00
Somerton Volunteer Fire Department	\$	23,500.00
Wolfhurst Central Volunteer Fire Department	\$	47,178.00
Brown	\$	147,090.04
Fayetteville Fire Department Inc.	\$	50,000.00
Hamersville Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Russellville Fire and EMS	\$	47,090.04
Champaign	\$	169,312.96
Adams Township Rosewood fire	\$	50,000.00
Christiansburg Fire Company	\$	44,121.96
JSP Joint Fire District	\$	47,292.00
Mechanicsburg Fire Department	\$	27,899.00
Coshocton	\$	94,554.23
Jackson Township Fire Department	\$	48,910.00
Walhonding Valley Fire District	\$	45,644.23
Crawford	\$	162,104.00
Holmes Township Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Liberty Township VFD	\$	43,166.00
Tiro-Auburn VFD	\$	48,963.00
Whetstone Township Fire Department	\$	19,975.00
Darke	\$	243,788.99
Ansonia Volunteer Fire Department	\$	48,070.00
Gettysburg Rural Fire Dept., Inc.	\$	47,252.04
New Madison Community Fire Company Inc.	\$	21,500.00
North Star Community Fire Co.	\$	49,991.00
Osgood Community Volunteer Fire Department	\$	26,985.95
Union City Fire & Rescue	\$	49,990.00
Defiance	\$	153,259.46
Farmer Township Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00

Jewell Fire Department	\$	47,340.00
Ney Washington Twp Fire Dept	\$	28,134.46
Sherwood Village Fire Department	\$	27,785.00
Fayette	\$	96,966.00
BPM Joint Fire District	\$	46,966.00
Concord - Greene Townships Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Gallia	\$	293,957.78
Centerville Volunteer Fire Department	\$	35,000.00
District 2 Joint Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Gallipolis Volunteer Fire Department	\$	21,515.00
Harrison Township Vol Fire Dept	\$	42,061.00
Rio Grande Fire	\$	50,000.00
Springfield Township Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Vinton Volunteer Fire Department	\$	45,381.78
Guernsey	\$	121,563.43
Lore City Volunteer Fire Department	\$	49,637.43
Old Washington Volunteer Fire Department	\$	21,926.00
Quaker City Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Hardin	\$	109,464.55
Forest Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Roundhead Volunteer Fire	\$	9,467.55
Southeast Hardin Northwest Union Joint Fire District	\$	49,997.00
Harrison	\$	142,806.20
Bowerston Volunteer Fire Department	\$	48,477.00
Freeport Community Volunteer Fire Department	\$	26,000.00
Harrisville Volunteer Fire Company	\$	18,329.20
Scio Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Henry	\$	134,537.55
Damascus Twp Volunteer Fire Department	\$	19,550.00
Hamler/Marion Twp. Volunteer Fire Department	\$	31,920.00
Liberty-Washington Township Fire Department	\$	15,575.00

Monroe Township volunteer Fire Department	\$	47,524.00
Pleasant Township Volunteer Fire Department	\$	19,968.55
Highland	\$	88,259.12
Highland County North Joint Fire and Ambulance District	\$	49,803.12
Lynchburg Area Joint Fire and Ambulance District	\$	38,456.00
Hocking	\$	149,486.32
Laurelville Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Murray city fire Department	\$	49,880.65
Starr Township Volunteer Fire Department	\$	49,605.67
Holmes	\$	15,210.00
East Holmes Fire & EMS	\$	15,210.00
Huron	\$	121,533.29
Fairfield Volunteer Fire Department	\$	37,135.10
New London Volunteer Fire Department	\$	40,064.19
Townsend Township Fire Department	\$	44,334.00
Jackson	\$	194,783.56
Coalton Volunteer Fire Department	\$	41,099.00
Jackson Fire Department	\$	49,945.00
Liberty Township Volunteer Fire Department & Rescue Unit Inc	\$	49,444.72
Madison-Jefferson Joint Fire District	\$	50,000.00
Scioto Township Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department inc.	\$	4,294.84
Jefferson	\$	214,067.72
Belvedere Volunteer Fire Dept	\$	50,000.00
Bergholz Fire Company	\$	48,500.00
Brilliant Volunteer Fire Department Inc.	\$	15,567.72
East Springfield Volunteer Fire Deaprtment	\$	50,000.00
Irondale Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Knox	\$	49,876.87
Monroe Township Fire Department	\$	49,876.87
Lawrence	\$	197,071.45
Chesapeake Union Township Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00

Fayette Township Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Proctorville Community Vol. Fire Dept.	\$	47,135.00
Windsor Volunteer Fire Department	\$	49,936.45
Logan	\$	193,221.44
DeGraff Fire Department	\$	49,458.00
Huntsville Volunteer Fire Department	\$	49,991.00
Lakeview Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
West Liberty Fire Department	\$	43,772.44
Madison	\$	33,477.00
Range Township Fire Department	\$	33,477.00
Marion	\$	28,092.00
Salt Rock Township Fire Department	\$	28,092.00
Meigs	\$	385,808.32
Columbia Township Volunteer Fire Department	\$	46,512.70
Middleport Fire Department	\$	49,770.00
Olive TWP Volunteer Fire Department	\$	48,918.62
Pomeroy Volunteer Fire Department	\$	40,957.80
Racine Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Rutland Volunteer Fire Department	\$	49,736.20
Scipio Township Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Syracuse Volunteer Fire Department	\$	49,913.00
Mercer	\$	164,451.00
Chickasaw Community Mutual Fire Company	\$	50,000.00
Coldwater Fire Department	\$	33,650.00
Mendon Union Fire Department	\$	42,671.00
Rockford Community Fire Department	\$	38,130.00
Monroe	\$	50,000.00
Sardis Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Morgan	\$	64,469.30
Chesterhill Volunteer Fire Department	\$	14,469.30
Stockport Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00

Morrow	\$	83,715.00
Cardington Fire Department	\$	38,880.00
Perry Congress Joint Fire District	\$	44,835.00
Noble	\$	99,933.35
Belle Valley Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Caldwell Volunteer Fire Company	\$	49,933.35
Ottawa	\$	173,618.00
Carroll Township EMS and Fire service inc	\$	50,000.00
Catawba Island Volunteer Fire Department	\$	46,000.00
Middle Bass Island Fire Department	\$	31,618.00
Put-in-Bay Volunteer Fire Department	\$	46,000.00
Paulding	\$	133,429.43
Grover Hill Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Paulding Fire Department	\$	33,429.43
Scott Fire & EMS	\$	50,000.00
Perry	\$	264,160.61
Corning Fire Department	\$	17,021.00
Crooksville Fire Department	\$	45,000.00
Hopewell Township Fire Department	\$	38,750.00
New Lexington Fire Department	\$	48,720.00
Roseville Volunteer Fire Department	\$	45,500.00
Shawnee Volunteer Fire Department	\$	23,364.61
Somerset-Reading Township Volunteer Fire Department	\$	45,805.00
Pickaway	\$	49,991.00
Saltcreek Tarlton Volunteer Fire Department	\$	49,991.00
Pike	\$	213,833.42
Benton Township Fire Department	\$	48,761.27
Camp Creek Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Pebble Twp. Vol. Fire Dept.	\$	50,000.00
Piketon Seal Township Volunteer Fire Department	\$	15,342.15
Waverly Fire Department	\$	49,730.00

Preble	\$	98,294.00
Gaspar Township Fire & EMS	\$	50,000.00
Shawnee Fire District	\$	48,294.00
Putnam	\$	420,105.22
Columbus Grove/Pleasant Township Joint Fire District	\$	49,918.20
Continental Volunteer Fire Department	\$	49,598.00
Fort Jennings Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Glandorf Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Kalida Volunteer Fire Department	\$	49,854.00
Leipsic Fire Department	\$	30,819.08
Miller City Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Ottawa Volunteer Fire Department	\$	45,600.00
Ottoville Volunteer Fire Dept	\$	44,315.94
Sandusky	\$	96,994.06
Clyde Fire Department	\$	36,294.94
Lindsey Volunteer Fire Department	\$	49,551.12
Sandusky Township Fire Department	\$	11,148.00
Seneca	\$	200,870.50
Bascom Joint Fire District	\$	47,020.50
Green Springs Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Kansas Community Volunteer Fire Department Inc	\$	22,000.00
NBS Joint Fire District	\$	50,000.00
Scipio-Republic Fire Department	\$	31,850.00
Shelby	\$	169,131.00
Botkins Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Kettlersville-Van Buren Township Fire Department	\$	19,540.00
Port Jefferson Community Fire Company	\$	49,600.00
Russia Community Fire Company	\$	49,991.00
Van Wert	\$	100,000.00
Convoy Fire and EMS	\$	50,000.00
Middle Point Fire Department	\$	50,000.00

Vinton	\$	191,388.25
Hamden Volunteer Fire Department	\$	42,200.71
Harrison Twp Vol Fire & Rescue Dept	\$	49,711.54
McArthur Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Zaleski Volunteer Fire Department	\$	49,476.00
Washington	\$	282,582.03
Dunham Township Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	\$	50,000.00
L-A Volunteer Jt. Fire District	\$	49,906.60
Little Hocking Volunteer Fire Department	\$	49,813.43
Little Muskingum Volunteer Fire Department	\$	4,699.00
Reno Volunteer Fire Department	\$	49,396.00
Warren Township Volunteer Fire Department	\$	28,767.00
Watertown Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Williams	\$	228,210.03
Alvordton Millcreek Township Fire Department	\$	19,641.76
Florence Township Fire Department (Williams County)	\$	49,995.00
Madison Township Kunkle Fire Department	\$	30,000.00
Northwest Fire & Rescue	\$	36,408.27
Pioneer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Springfield Township Stryker Fire Department	\$	42,165.00
Wyandot	\$	178,405.00
Care Fire & Rescue	\$	28,700.00
Mohawk Fire and Rescue District	\$	50,000.00
Pitt Township Volunteer Fire Department	\$	50,000.00
Wyandot East Fire District	\$	49,705.00
Grand Total	\$	7,997,960.04